
R E P A I R  W O R K S H O P

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CABLING MENU

SECURITY CONTROL

85,50€

42,30€

16,30€

46,40€

92,70€

•	 Transmission disassembly, cleaning                  

and lubrication

•	 Wheels unveiling

•	 Brake cleaning and adjustment

•	 Frame cleaning and buffing

•	 Checking, tightening of hardware

•	 Transmission and Gears check  

•	 Gear cables check

•	 Change cables, brake linings              

and derailleurs

•	 Adjustments / Settings

•	 Installation of hanger tape

•	 Function check

•	 Transmission  

•	 Brakes

•	 Cockpit

•	 Wheel condition check

•	 Pneumatic pressure

•	 Chain lubrication

•	 Checking and tightening of screws

MOUNTAIN PASS MENU 43,30€

•	 Cleaning

•	 Chain check

•	 Mountain cassette mounting

•	 Adjustments / Settings

DOWNHILL MENU

E-BIKE UPDATE

•	 Braking operation

•	 Disassembly / Cleaning

•	 Disc and rim control

•	 Change pads

•	 Adjustments / Settings

•	 Entry diagnosis

•	 Updating the electrical system

•	 Electric contact cleaning

•	 Adjustments / Settings

•	 Bike test

•	 Exit diagnosis

All prices are displayed with VAT included



R E P A I R  W O R K S H O P  P R I C E S

TRANSMISSION WHEELS

BRAKES

DERAILLEUR SETTINGS front and rear
Derailleur hanger check, cleaning, ajustments

DERAILLEUR ASSEMBLY / CHANGE
front and rear
Derailleur change, derailleur hanger check, chain 
assembly, ajustments / settings

BRONZE TRANSMISSION MENU
Cleaning, chain replacement, ajustments / settings

SILVER TRANSMISSION MENU
Bronze transmission menu + cassette replacement, chain 
(patte huez), ajustments / settings 

BOTTOM BRACKET SHELL ASSEMBLY / CLEANING
Disassembly, cleaning, bottom bracket shell lubrification
or change, ajustments / settings

CHAINWHEEL CHANGE / ASSEMBLY
Disassembly, cleaning, ajustments / settings 

CABLE AND SHEATH CHANGE / ASSEMBLY
Front or rear, cable and sheath change,
ajustments / settings, handlebars tapes laying

STANDARD TUBELESS MENU
Disassembly, change (sealant included)

TUBELESS PLUS MENU
Disassembly, rim tape and valve change, 
ajustments / settings  (sealant included)

TUBULAR  CHANGE / COLLAGE
Disassembly, adhesion, assembly, centering, cleaning, 
ajustments / settings (glue included)

STANDARD  WHEEL CENTER CHANGE
Cassette and chain cleaning, change, brand new clamping 
joint, ratchet, spring (parts in addition)

BEARINGS WHEEL CHANGE
Cassette and chain cleaning, body change,
brand new clamping joint, ratchet, spring
 (parts in addition)

CABLES AND SHEATH BRAKES ASSEMBLY
front or rear / Price per derailleur
Dismantling, removing handlebar tape, changing 
cables and sheaths, adjustments / settings

PAD BRAKES AJUSTMENTS
Pads check, cleaning, ajustments / settings

MTB BIKE / ALL MOUNTAIN BIKE HYDRAULIC
BRAKES SETTING 
Front and rear, full pressure kit, pads change, 
ajustments / settings

DISC BRAKES PURGE (UNIT)
Disassembly, purge, cleaning, disc control,
ajustments / settings (oil in addition)

STANDARD HYDRAULIC MAINTENANCE
Disassembly, cleaning, disc control, pads change, 
ajustments / settings

16,30€

26,00€

16,30€ 

20,60€

29,90€

41,10€

30,80€

37,00€

27,30€

16,30€

20,60€

27,30€

16,30€

42,20€

All prices are displayed with VAT included

21,70€

27,00€

WHEEL SPOKES CHANGE
Tyre disassembly, rim tape, unveiling, settings
(rim tape in addition)

WHEELS UNVEILING
Unveiling, ajustments 

TYRE OR TUBE TYPE AIR CHAMBER ASSEMBLY
Disassembly, rim tape check

39,00€

25,96€

29,00€

10,30€



PERIPHERALS ELECTRIC SYSTEM
SHIMANO DI2 / SRAM ETAP

E-BIKE

ROAD RIM TAPE ASSEMBLY
Removing, cleaning, rim tape laying

HEADSET SETTINGS
Ajustments / settings

FULL HEADSET ASSEMBLY
Disassembly, cleaning, ajustments / settings 

ROAD / MTB BIKE BICYCLE STEM -
HANGER ASSEMBLY 
Disassembly, ajustments / settings 

SIMPLE CYCLING CUMPUTER ASSEMBLY
Ajustments / settings

TELESCOPE SEATPOST ASSEMBLY 
Ajustments / settings

SEATPOST AND SADDLE ASSEMBLY
Ajustments / settings

FORK STEERER A-HEADSET SYSTEM 
ASSEMBLY
Disassembly, cut, ajustments / settings

MUDGUARD, BAGGAGE-CARRIER,
BABY SEAT ASSEMBLY
Ajustments / settings

LUBRIFICATION MENU 
Headset lubrification, seatpost, bicyble stem,
hanger, bottom bracket  

QUICK CLEANING
Lubrification

DEEP CLEANING (DEGREASING & 
LUBRIFICATION)
Drivetrain egreasing, shampoo, drying, lubrification

SHIMANO DI2 ERROR CHECKING
Firmware updates, connector control, error checking

SYNCROSHIFT / SHIMANO DI2 UPDATE
Firmware updates

DERAILLEUR AND SRAM ETAP TRIGGER 
SHIFTER SYNCHRONIZATION
Firmware updates, connector control

SRAM ETAP UPDATE 
Firmware updates, connector control

TROUBLESHOOTING
Troubleshooting on all organs

E-BIKE UPDATE MENU
Braking operation, disassembly / cleaning, disc and rim 
control, change pads, adjustments / settings

E-BIKE UPDATE
Firmware updates

BRONZE E-BIKE OVERHAUL MENU
E-bike update menu 
+ transmission and brakes settings

SILVER E-BIKE OVERHAUL MENU
Bronze E-bike Overhaul menu 
+ chain change, brakes purge, pads change

GOLD E-BIKE OVERHAUL MENU
Silver E-bike Overhaul menu 
+ Cassette, chainwheel and jockey wheels change,
pads  running-in

25,70€

10,30€

30,80€

Depending 
on time 

Depending 
on time 

Depending 
on time 

Depending 
on time 

Depending 
on time 

Depending 
on time 

Depending 
on time 

25,90€

16,30€

16,30 €

19,60€

46,40€

30,80€
40,20€

25,90€   

46,40€

77,30€

118,50€

154,50€

LABOR RATE

1 HOUR

45 MINUTES

30 MINUTES

15 MINUTES

REPAIR / ASSEMBLY ESTIMATE
(Refund if accepted)

63,80€

48,80€

31,90€

16,30€ 

30,00€

All prices are displayed with VAT included


