# **REPAIR WORKSHOP**

#### ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 85,50€

- Transmission disassembly, cleaning
  and lubrication
- Wheels unveiling
- Brake cleaning and adjustment
- Frame cleaning and buffing
- Checking, tightening of hardware
- Transmission and Gears check

#### CABLING MENU

#### 92,70€

- Gear cables check
- Change cables, brake linings
  and derailleurs
- Adjustments / Settings
- Installation of hanger tape

#### **SECURITY CONTROL**

#### 42,30€

- Function check
- Transmission
- Brakes
- Cockpit
- Wheel condition check
- Pneumatic pressure
- Chain lubrication
- Checking and tightening of screws

#### **E-BIKE UPDATE**

#### 46,40€

- Entry diagnosis
- Updating the electrical system
- Electric contact cleaning
- Adjustments / Settings
- Bike test
- Exit diagnosis

#### MOUNTAIN PASS MENU 43,30€

- Cleaning
- Chain check
- Mountain cassette mounting
- Adjustments / Settings

#### DOWNHILL MENU

#### 16,30€

- Braking operation
- Disassembly / Cleaning
- Disc and rim control
- Change pads
- Adjustments / Settings

# **REPAIR WORKSHOP PRICES**



## TRANSMISSION

DERAILLEUR SETTINGS front and rear Derailleur hanger check, cleaning, ajustments	16,30€
DERAILLEUR ASSEMBLY / CHANGE front and rear Derailleur change, derailleur hanger check, chain assembly, ajustments / settings	26,00€
BRONZE TRANSMISSION MENU Cleaning, chain replacement, ajustments / settings	16,30€
SILVER TRANSMISSION MENU Bronze transmission menu + cassette replacement, chain (patte huez), ajustments / settings	42,20€
BOTTOM BRACKET SHELL ASSEMBLY / CLEANING Disassembly, cleaning, bottom bracket shell lubrification or change, ajustments / settings	29,00€
CHAINWHEEL CHANGE / ASSEMBLY Disassembly, cleaning, ajustments / settings	21,70€
CABLE AND SHEATH CHANGE / ASSEMBLY Front or rear, cable and sheath change, ajustments / settings, handlebars tapes laying	27,00€

### WHEELS

(parts in addition)

WHEEL SPOKES CHANGE Tyre disassembly, rim tape, unveiling, settings (rim tape in addition)	39,00€
WHEELS UNVEILING Unveiling, ajustments	25,96€
TYRE OR TUBE TYPE AIR CHAMBER ASSEMBLY Disassembly, rim tape check	10,30€
STANDARD TUBELESS MENU Disassembly, change (sealant included)	20,60€
TUBELESS PLUS MENU Disassembly, rim tape and valve change, ajustments / settings (sealant included)	29,90€
TUBULAR CHANGE / COLLAGE Disassembly, adhesion, assembly, centering, cleaning, ajustments / settings (glue included)	41,10€
STANDARD WHEEL CENTER CHANGE Cassette and chain cleaning, change, brand new clampin joint, ratchet, spring (parts in addition)	<i>30,80€</i> g
BEARINGS WHEEL CHANGE Cassette and chain cleaning, body change, brand new clamping joint, ratchet, spring	37,00€

# BRAKES

CABLES AND SHEATH BRAKES ASSEMBLY front or rear / Price per derailleur Dismantling, removing handlebar tape, changing cables and sheaths, adjustments / settings	27,30€
PAD BRAKES AJUSTMENTS Pads check, cleaning, ajustments / settings	16,30€
MTB BIKE / ALL MOUNTAIN BIKE HYDRAULIC BRAKES SETTING Front and rear, full pressure kit, pads change, ajustments / settings	20,60€
DISC BRAKES PURGE (UNIT) Disassembly, purge, cleaning, disc control, ajustments / settings (oil in addition)	27,30€
STANDARD HYDRAULIC MAINTENANCE Disassembly, cleaning, disc control, pads change, ajustments / settings	16,30€

# PERIPHERALS

QUICK CLEANING Lubrification	16,30€
DEEP CLEANING (DEGREASING & LUBRIFICATION) Drivetrain egreasing, shampoo, drying, lubrification	30,80€
ROAD RIM TAPE ASSEMBLY Removing, cleaning, rim tape laying	25,70€
HEADSET SETTINGS Ajustments / settings	10,30€
FULL HEADSET ASSEMBLY Disassembly, cleaning, ajustments / settings	30,80€
ROAD / MTB BIKE BICYCLE STEM - HANGER ASSEMBLY Disassembly, ajustments / settings	Depending on time
SIMPLE CYCLING CUMPUTER ASSEMBLY Ajustments / settings	Depending on time
TELESCOPE SEATPOST ASSEMBLY Ajustments / settings	Depending on time
SEATPOST AND SADDLE ASSEMBLY Ajustments / settings	Depending on time
FORK STEERER A-HEADSET SYSTEM ASSEMBLY Disassembly, cut, ajustments / settings	Depending on time
MUDGUARD, BAGGAGE-CARRIER, BABY SEAT ASSEMBLY Ajustments / settings	Depending on time
LUBRIFICATION MENU Headset lubrification, seatpost, bicyble stem, hanger, bottom bracket	46,40€
LABOR RATE	
1 HOUR	63,80€
45 MINUTES	48,80€
30 MINUTES	31,90€
15 MINUTES	16,30€
REPAIR / ASSEMBLY ESTIMATE (Refund if accepted)	30,00€

CYCLES ET SPORTS LA BOUTIQUE DU CYCLISME DEPUIS 2005

# ELECTRIC SYSTEM Shimano di2 / Sram etap

SHIMANO DI2 ERROR CHECKING Firmware updates, connector control, error checking	40,20€
SYNCROSHIFT / SHIMANO DI2 UPDATE Firmware updates	25,90€
DERAILLEUR AND SRAM ETAP TRIGGER SHIFTER SYNCHRONIZATION Firmware updates, connector control	16,30€
SRAM ETAP UPDATE Firmware updates, connector control	19,60€
TROUBLESHOOTING Troubleshooting on all organs	Depending on time

# **E-BIKE**

E-BIKE UPDATE MENU Braking operation, disassembly / cleaning, disc and rim control, change pads, adjustments / settings	46,40€
E-BIKE UPDATE Firmware updates	25,90€
BRONZE E-BIKE OVERHAUL MENU E-bike update menu + transmission and brakes settings	77,30€
SILVER E-BIKE OVERHAUL MENU Bronze E-bike Overhaul menu + chain change, brakes purge, pads change	118,50€
GOLD E-BIKE OVERHAUL MENU Silver E-bike Overhaul menu + Cassette, chainwheel and jockey wheels change, pads running-in	154,50€